

Sponsorship Form First Flight Rotary 23rd Annual Oink & Oyster Roast Saturday, October 5, 2024, 12-4pm

Jolly Roger Restaurant, on the Beach Road 1836 N Virginia Dare Trail, Kill Devil Hills

Presented by First Flight Rotary Club, the 23rd Annual Oink & Oyster Roast is a terrific way to show your support for the Outer Banks community. Please help us by sponsoring this AMAZING event. All proceeds help local charities and non-profit organizations.

Benefits of Oink & Oyster Roast sponsorship include:

-Tickets to the Oink & Oyster Roast
-Your company promo materials in swag bags given to Oink & Oyster ticketed attendees.
-Sponsor logo banner inside the Oink & Oyster tent.
-Promotional commercials on local Radio: Dixie 105.7 - The Shark 102.5, The Coast 96.7, The OBX 98.1, Pirate 95.3, and The Outer Banks Voice.
-Higher level sponsorships receive even greater benefits! (See back for details)

"Pearl" Sponsor (Only one) \$5,000
"Shucking" Sponsor \$1,000
"Roasting" Sponsor \$500
"Grilling" Sponsor \$300
"Vendor Display"-Tent \$200
"Friend of Rotary" (cash donation) \$
"Item Donation" (Door Prize/Raffle Item)
Business Name:
Contact Name (printed):
Email Address:
Contact Phone: ()
Mailing Address:

Please give this form to any First Flight Rotary Club member or mail to: First Flight Rotary Club, P.O. Box 1713, Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948

Sponsorship Levels

Pearl Sponsor: \$5,000 - All shucking sponsor benefits, PLUS event would be called "[Name of Sponsor] Oink & Oyster Roast put on by the First Flight Rotary Club," plus the opportunity for a promotional banner at the event and to put promotional materials on each table; 10 tickets and logos on Outer Banks Voice and all ECRI radio stations. ***Deadline for submission September 15, 2024***

Shucking Sponsor: \$1,000 - All Roasting Sponsor benefits, Small Logo on T-Shirt, 2 Oink and Oyster 2 Shirts, PLUS special mention in media and Radio promotions. One table display in tent/vendor area: 6 tickets and logos on Outer Banks Voice. ***Deadline for submission September 15, 2024***

<u>Roasting Sponsor</u>: \$500 - All Grilling Sponsor benefits, PLUS your (company supplied) large banner in tent, 1 Oink and Oyster T-Shirt, two items in swag bag; 4 tickets. ***Deadline for submission September 30, 2024***

Grilling Sponsor: \$300 - Choice to put your (sponsor-provided), logo banner in tent, one sponsor promo item in swag bag, 1- Oink and Oyster Apron, and mention in Oink & Oyster promotional materials; 2 tickets. ***Deadline for submission September 30, 2024***

Vendor Display/Tent: \$200 - Feature your products or services to all attendees.

*Vendors handle providing their own tent, table, and materials. Limit to one 10x10 Tent. ***Deadline for submission September 30, 2024***

Item Donation (Door Prize/Raffle Item)- Your product/gift card/item donation will be used to raise funds during the event. Your business will be listed as a donor sponsor on O&O material and signage. ***Deadline for submission September 30, 2024***

All sponsors are subject to review for consistency with the purpose of Rotary. Shucking & Pearl sponsors must receive Board approval. Payment can made by credit card online at <u>www.firstflightrotary.org</u> or by mailing a check and Sponsor Form to:

First Flight Rotary Club Foundation, Inc. P.O. Box 1713, Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948

(The First Flight Rotary Club Foundation is a non-profit charity. A copy of the Foundation's tax exempt 501(c)(3) status letter is available upon request.)

Questions? Please contact - John Polk – 804-335-5006 jpolkfirstflightrotary@gmail.com or Lori Howell Clark at 336-687-3661 lori@ecri.net

